
APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 72-2 

l\.N ORDINANCE ESPECIALLY APPROPRIATING FROM THE GENER.i".L FUND NOT 
OTHERWISE APPROPRIATED OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, HONROE COUNTY, 
INDil\.Nl\., 'I'O HEET THE EXTHAORDINARY EHERGENCIES FOUND TO EXIST 
IN THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS, AND REDUCING CERTAIN OTHER APPROPRIA'I'IONS: 

---···-·--·-----·----------------·--·- -----------------------

VIHEREAS, CERTAIN EXTRAORDINARY EivlERGENCIES liiWE DEVELOPED SINCE THE 
ADOPTION OF THE EXISTING ANNUAL BUDGET, SO THA'I' IT IS NOI'if NECESSARY 
TO APPROPRil'.TE HORE HONEY THAN WAS APPROPRIA'I'ED IN THE ANNUAL BUDGE'[': 
NOW, THEREFORE, 'I'O HEET SUCH EXTRAORDINARY EMERGENCIES : 

SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CONMON COUNCIL OF 'I'HE CITY OF 
BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA: 

That there be, and hereby is, reduced from the General Fund of 
said City for reason that the amount previously appropriated is 
in excess of actual needs at this time, and this amount may be 
returned to the unappropriated fund as follows: 

DEPARTl"lENT GENERAL FUND AHOUNT REDUCED 

ENGINEERING DEPARTHENT 
1. Service Personal 

11 Salaries & Wages, Regular $ 7,000.00 7,000.00 

BOARD OF t>JORKS 
2. Services Contractual 

262 Hydrant Rental 
266 Landfill 

POLICE DEPARTMENT 
1. Services Personal 

11 Salaries & Wages, Regular 

FIRE DEPART~'lENT 
3. Supplies 

33 Institutional & Hedical 

NAYOR 
2. Services Contractual 

21 Cornmunication & Transportation 

12,756.41 
7,000.00 

10,700.00 

78.15 

19,756.41 

10,700.00 

78.15 

300.00 300.00 

TOTAL REDUCED FROM GENERAL FUNDS $37,834.56 

SECTION 2. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE cmmON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
BLOOHINGTON, INDIANA: 

That there be and hereby is appropriated from the General Fund of 
said City, not otherwise appropriated, to meet the extraordinary 
emergencies found to exist for the expenditures of more money for 
the current year of 1972, than was set out in detail in the budget 
as fina.lly adopted, and appropriations as finally made, the 
following sums: 

GENERAL FUND 

DEPARTHENT Ai'!OUNT APPROPRIATED 

DEPAR'r!JIEN'r OF LAW 
1. Services Personal 

13 Other Compensation $ 6,500.00 6,500.00 



page 2 

CITY COURT 
1. Services Personal 

11 Salaries & Wages, Regular 
12 Salaries & 1i~ages, Temporary 

2. Services Contractual 
21 Communication & Transportation 

3. Supplies 
36 Office Supplies 
37 Other Supplies 

7. Properties 
72 Equipment 

PLANNING DEPARTMENT 
3. Supplies 

37 Other Supplies 

BOARD OF WORKS 
3. Supplies 

37 Other Supplies 
41 Building ~<1aterials 

ENVIRONMENT<AL cm1MISSION 
1. Services Personal 

11 Salaries & Wages, Regular 

ANIMAL CONTROL 
1. Services Personal 

12 Salaries & 1,Qages, Ternporar:'l 
2. Services Contractual 

25 Repairs 

DEPARTJ.vlENlr OF 'l'RANSPO]?"TATION 
1. Services Personal 

11 Salaries & Wages, Regular 
2. Services Contractual 

25 Repairs 
3 .. Supplies 

32 Gara~je & .~,lotor 

JUNK Cl'"!.R REVOLVING FUND 
2. Services Contractual 

26 Other Contractual Service 

FIRE DEPART.tIIENT 
3. Supplies 

33 Institutional and Medical 
4 .. IVlaterials 

43 Repa.ir Parts 

$ 2,730.00 
1,560.00 

66.00 

126.00 
95.00 

110.00 

179.53 

128.75 
411.13 

1,000.00 

500.00 

1,000.00 

11(H46 .. 00 

l,85!,LOO 

1,300.00 

300.00 

74.15 

4.00 

4,687.00 

179.53 

539.88 

1,000.00 

1,500.00 

15,000.00 

300.00 

78.15 

SECTION 3. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMl"lON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA: 

That there be and hereby is appropriated from the Special Funds 
of said City, not otherwise appropriated, to meet the extraordinary 
emergencies found to exist for the expenditures of more money for 
the current year of 1972, than Vias set out in det:ail in the budget 
as finally adopted, and appropriations as finally made, the following 
sums: 

SPECIAL FUNDS 

l'lVH FUND 
4. Materials 

41 Building Haterials 
37 Supplies 

632.93 
156.00 788.93 



page 3 

DEPARTl'1EN'r OF PARKS & RECREATION 
1. Services Personal 

11 Salaries & Wages, Regular 
12 Salaries & Wages, Temporary 

2. Services Contractual 
21 Communication & Transportation 
22 Heat, Light, Sewage & vvater 
25 Repairs 
26 Other Contractual Services 

3. Supplies 
31 Fuel & Ice 
32 Garage & lVIotor 
33 Institutional & lVIedical 
36 Office Supplies 
37 Other Supplies 

4. Materials 
41 Building ~1aterials 
43 Repair Parts 
44 Other Materials 

5. Current Charges 
56 Premiums on Official Bonds 

6. Current Obligations 
62 Retirement & Social Security 

7. Properties 
72 Equipment 

11,580.00 
16,830.00 

250.00 
1,050.00 

300.00 
850.00 

150.00 
650.00 
625.00 
300.00 
750.00 

300.00 
200.00 
550.00 

10.00 

1,350.00 

390.00 

TOTAL SPECIAL FUNDS 

$36,135.00 

SECrION 4. THIS ORDINANCE shall be in full force and effect 
from and after its passage by the Con~on Council and its approval 
by the lC1ayor. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Comn10n Council of the City of Bloomington, 
Indiana, the 15th day of June, 1972. 

/~)()._ ;j~_." _~j' ,~~-:, I -'\~),{) 
LUL~JJtJLA;,;..~",_L_.~Ed[ce~j(j ,~_~~_. __ ,_ 
Charlotte T. Zietlow, President 
Common Council of the City of 
Bloomington 

ATTEST: ..tku. &'4 '!!:. .i!,-_ a_~~!m!.=! 
Grace E. Johnsop," C~ty Clerk 

Presented by me to the .~1ayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana 
this 16th day of June, 1972, at the hom: of __ £.3-c? ___ , ~:..M. 


